**Project title:** Procurement of Management Services, Field Support Services Project in Haiti (2016-D000032-1)

## A. AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP):

1) In Section 1. Instructions to Bidders, DELETE paragraph 1.4 (a) and REPLACE with the following:

"A Bidders' conference for all interested Bidders will be held on February 9, 2016 at DFATD's offices in Canada located at 125 promenade Sussex, Ottawa and concurrently at the Embassy of Canada located on Delmas Road, between Delmas 71 and 75, Port-au-Prince in Haiti. The session will begin at 9:30am (EST) in Ottawa and at 9:30am in Port-au-Prince. Teleconference access will be available and videoconference access may also be available. The session will be held to answer questions on the project and/or on the RFP. Bidders who do not attend the conference will not be excluded from submitting a Proposal."

- In Section 1. Instructions to Bidders, Paragraph 1.4 (b), DELETE the words "January 22, 2016" and REPLACE BY the following words "February 2, 2016".
- 3) In Section 1. Instructions to Bidders, Paragraph 1.4 (c), DELETE the words "January 22, 2016" and REPLACE BY the following words "February 2, 2016".

## B. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

## Canadä